
 Finance, Budget and Administration 
Jim Martin 

Subject: Approval of Amendment 1 to agreement with Second Chance 
Foundation.  

Scope: This motion approves Amendment 1 to the agreement with Second 
Chance Foundation.  The amendment increases the not to exceed 
amount by $48,600, to a new total of $198,600, and extends the term of 
the agreement to December 31, 2024. 

Duration: Through December 31, 2024. 

Fiscal Impact:  ☐Current Year     ☒Multi-Year     ☐N/A 
 

Expenditures Current Year ()  2024 ()  2025 ()  2026 ()  2027 Total 
002.5169904009 $48,600     $48,600 
      0 
Total’s $48,600 0 0 0 0 $48,600 

 

Revenue Current Year ()  2024 ()  2025 ()  2026 ()  2027 Total 
      0 
      0 
Total’s 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Authority Granted:  Authorizes the County Executive to execute the contract. 
 
Background:  Snohomish County entered into an agreement with Second Chance 
Foundation in July of 2022, to support the operation and homeless outreach of the 
Second Chance Foundation Day Center.  The original agreement was to expire December 
31, 2023, and the not to exceed amount was set at $150,000. 
 
Requested Action: Move to GLS on October 4th for consideration. 
 

   

 
Council Initiated: 
☐Yes  
☒No 

 
ECAF: 2023-1134 
Motion: 23-408 
 
Type: 
☒Contract 
☐Board Appt. 
☐Code Amendment 
☐Budget Action 
☐Other 
 
Requested Handling: 
☒Normal 
☐Expedite 
☐Urgent 
 
Fund Source: 
☒General Fund 
☐Other 
☐N/A 
 
Executive Rec: 
☒Approve 
☐Do Not Approve 
☐N/A 
 
Approved as to 
Form: 
☒Yes 
☐No 
☐N/A 
 
 
 


